
PLANTER'S POLYSACKS LIMITED

Date: 26/05/2022
BSEIPPLl2022-23

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip 10: ZPPOLYSA
Scrip Code: 523105

Sub.: Corrigendum to the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year
ended 31" March, 2022

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the Disclosure of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year
ended 31" March, 2022 submitted on 11'h May, 2022, we wish to inform that the face value of the equity
shares has been inadvertently stated as Rs. 5/- each and the same should be read as "Rs, 10/- each", as
submitted in the XBRL.

The corrected Audited Financial Results are attached herewith.

You are requested to acknowledge the receipt and please take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Planter's Polysacks Limited

~.h--lh
Sandeep Jha
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Regd. Office: Unit No. 1401, Real Tech Park, Plot No. 3912, Sector No. 30A, Vashi, Nav; Mumbai - 400703.
Tel No 022-27812035· E-mail: planters1111@gmall.com· Website www.planterspolysacks.com

CIN - l19129MH1985PLC243116



PLA TER'S POLYSACKS LI ITED

PLANTER'S POLYSACKS LIMITED
(IN: U9129MHI985PL(243116

Il.ed. Off.. 0110<0 No. l.sol . R~.lto<h P..... Plo. No.19!1 . Sector No.lOA, Va"' I, NowlMumbal . 400 701.

m ' OU ·171 120 15; E·maU· plln'uollllC!'cmall com; WelKi'e: www.pl..,~npo/y>adu.(om

Statement 01 Standalone """ ted Fi I R..u lts lor the ar anded 31st arch.1022

l"'-'n' U1 ~kh>l

Qua rte r .nd ed I V....nd.d

Sr. No P.rt'cul~B 31 .03 .2022 31 .12 .20 21 I 31 .03 .202 1 31.03.2022 31 .0 3.2021

R.la r Note 4 Un l u dl t. d Rel.r Nota 4 Aud it.d Aud ited
I Revenu from opet iltlom

II Othrr income ·
III Tot I R..y.nup (1.'1) ·
IV [..pen't'

1_)COil of m len.1Iconwmed · ·
fbi~halon of 510( ·.n U " ·
(el "I In enlon ol l~e_s, , .... . -
Idl Employ~ bend'ou ,pen", 0.70 0.60 0.60 2.50 L !lO
I~l l in..... co<,.

II) pr dIIdon and .mOtt uUon e"lPfl\'

Ie) O.her ..~n<~< 0.19 0.18 0.24 4.75 4.65
Total E.p~n,~, IIVI 0.89 0.18 0 .84 7.25 6.55

V Proflt/f l ou) before excep tlo n.1 and utr. ordi nary
(0.89) (0.78) 10.84) (1.251 16.551

It.m, .nd 'ullll.lV)
VI u cept lon r ite ms ·

VlI Pro , (Lon l be lo< .. d r. onftn. ry flPfTtt, t . /V·VlI (0.1191 (0.111 (0.141 (1.lS1 1&-5SI
u T•• IU P'W't".

nt ·
_,", T.. · ·

1
ProI'I/ II.o« llor th~ ~nod from continu1na: operallom

(0.119) (0.18) (0.141 (7.151 (6.55)
/VII.VIII)

X Proflt/(Lo,,) from dls.cont nulna oper.,jon,

XI T.. "pen,e of dlsc.on tlnulnl ope ratlonl

XII
Profil/floul l,om dl'eontlnuln&op.rallon, att.r t••(X-

XII ·
XIII j •• Prohl /llon' lor the p.riod IIX- XIII (0.a91 10.181 (0....1 (7.lS) 16.551

IV DUM.. CompR!hensiv~ ome

A (' IU""" lhil l l noc r si!I~d 10 II' o,lou · ·
eM) Inco me ta_ telat to u.m that w no,be

red.nanN to pro t or lou ·
II (II tt ..... chat will be reda'.m.-d 10 profit or 10..

(II) (ncom e ta. ,elatina to Itrms that will b. rKlassified

to profi t or loss

'YOI/ Tol.1 Compr .h.n,lv. Incom.lor the per icd lXIII_ XlVI (0.89) (0.78) (0.84) (1.25) {6.551
'YOI/I hmlnls per EquitV ~h.,. ( J l ce Value of RJ. 10/ · each)

{for cond nulnl ~nlrlonl

IU ....e (0.641 (0 561 (0601 15.111 14.61 '
(11 uled (0.64' 10 561 10.601 15.181 «.611

XVII um ,per t Q ,,,.,. I reee Vatu I' or tU l Vl · I'Kft '

(lor scon ."C 01'1"'- 1

IU"SIC
121DlIuc,", ·

llVlII Eam;nl' per Equity ,ha.. (fae~ V.lu~ of Ro. 10/ · ..chI

(fo r discon tinued & contl nulnc eperatlcn]

III Ba,l, (0.641 {D.56) 10.60) (S.UI (4.68)

121 Dllu•• d (0.641 10.56) (0.60) (5.181 14.68)

See Not.. :

1 Thew ... u ,,"- been by the A ComnWn H at ts "I on 11' . 2021 and app<O¥9d by the _ 01 Di<ecton ,
uMee . he lclon 11'h IY.1022

The"" '"' I'Ulnaai IftUItJ of the com Plin for Itt. Quanfl' and ~ r eftd.-d 31.0Ll021 ha l~pr~p.ar~ *ft acconiarta w I Ind n
1

Account"" S' and an(1nd Asl nolilled by the k t ry of COf"POl"8t . H.in

)
Se-cment Repon inla, d.fln.d In Auountms Stand.rd lOS prncribed under H<t ion UJ of the Companle, Act, lOll reed wllh the Rule 7 of

the Companies (Aaounn) Ruin, 2014 Is not ap plkablr a& com pany op rate In only one lelmefll.

4 Fl£ures of the quarter ended lilt March, 2022 an d ]1st March , 2021 are th e ballnc1nl (I.urel between au dhlll'd fll ures In resp ect of the full

fInancial V.lr and the yea r to d.t~ fi.ures up to the third qua rter of the relevl nt I ur wh ich were ,ubjeeted to UmU.d r...,lew by

""dilon. ~
5 Fl;u r.. f..-lhe.....,1o<n ~rIod have been r~.rouped. wh......~..r/, C ·--. "

I • -/

Regd . Office : Unit No. 1401, Real Tech Park, Plot No. 39/2, Sector No. 30A, Vashi, Navl Mumbai - 400 703.
Telefax.: 022-2781 2035· E-mail 10 : planters1111@gmail.com • Web : www.planterspolysacks.com

CIN : l19129MH1985PlC243116



(Amounl in Lakh.)

S Slatement of As.el. a nd L.Qbilities .

As al 31.03.2022 As. 31.03.2021
Particulars

Audit ed Audt ted

A. ASSm

1 'ND~rrent assets

a) Property, planl and equip~n -
b) on -Cu~nIRnan~l~u

on ...curren Investmenu - -
c) Deferred In ....ts (n.l) - -
d) Other non,current a•• ets

TOlal Non-currenl ...ets - -
2 Current assets

a ) Inve nlo rles -
b) Current Finan cia l As.el.

i) Currenl Inveslments -
II)Trade Rece ivable., Curre nl -
iii) C..h and Bank eq ulvalenu 0.13 0.13

iv) Bank balances e th e r th an Cash and Bank eq ulval nts 0.12 0.08

v) Loans, current -
vII Other currenl financial ass ets -

Tolal current financial a...t. 0.25 0.21

cl Currenl Assets (net) -
dlO htr Currenl ~ts - -

Total Cu~nla..e ts 0.25 0.21

TOTAl - ASSm 0.25 0.21

B. EQUITY DUABllmES

1 Equity

a l EqUIty Share Cap'tal 1 .00 14.00

bl Olher Equily (S8.56) (51.32)

Total Equity (44.56) (37.32)

2 Uabint e.

No n - Curr.nl lIabllllies

a) Non · Currenl Hnanclal Liablllties

Borrowlnl s, non - curren t -
To ta l non - current finan clailla bllilies -

b] Prov ision s, no n - curre nt -
c] Oth e r no n-cur rent liabllilie. - -

Total non- current lIab llltle. -
Current lIa bllltle.

a) Current AnancialUabilities

i) Borro win,s, curren t 43.67 36.62

IIITr.de Payables. curren t - -
,I) 0 her current financial r.abir. Ie. - -

b) Other current IIabin les - -
c] Prov ions , curr n 1.14 0.91

d] Currenl ta. hab,~t,es (M tl

Tot". current r.-b llitles oU.81 37 S3

Tot.lliabilatles oU.8 1 37.53

Total equity and r..bilitles 0.25 0.21

-
~~... .. Fi;;s._ clu lIm'ted

~ .~~~~ ~ . ~\~ '-
O·

". K al Basol l"Place : Navi Mumb ai

~)';dt~me DirectorDate : 11th Ma y, 2022 -

PLA TER'S POLYSACKS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Unit No. 1401, Real Tech Park, Plot No. 39/2, Sector No. 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703.
Telefax.: 022-2781 2035 • E-mail 10 : planters 111 1@gmail.com • Web : www.planterspo lysacks.com

CIN : l1 9129MH1985Pl C243116



~ PI l\N1"H'~ V~" 11M :n
PLANTER'S POL YSACKS LIMITED
CIN : L19129MH1985PLC243116

Cash Flow Statement for th e Year Ended 31st March 2022
IAmount in Lakhs\

PARTICULARS 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Profit before Tax (7.25) (6.55)
Adjustments for

Depreciation - -
Miscellaneous Expend iture - -

Consid ered Seperately
Interest Income - -
Finance Cost - -

Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes: (7 .25) (6.55)
Trad e and other receivable - -
Trade Pavables and other liabilities 0.23 020
Current investment - -
Loans & advances - -

Cash generated from operations (702 ) (6.35)
Direct Taxes paid - -
Net Cash Flow From Operating Activites ( A ) 7.02 6.35

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Increase In Other Non Current Asse ts - -
Purchase of fixed assets - -
Purchase of long-term inves tments - -
Interest Income - -
Increase in Intangible Assets (Due to Merger) -
Increase in Loans & Advances (Due to Merger) -
Net Cash Flow From Investing Activites ( B ) - -

CASH FLOW FROM FINANVING ACTIVITIES
Increase in Capital (Due to Merger) - -
Reduction in Capital - -
Long Term & Short Te rm Funds Borrowed/(Repa id) 7.0 5 6.35
Finance Cost - -
Decrease in Loan Fund -
Loss of Merged Com pany - -
Net Cash Flow From Financing Activ ities ( C I 7.05 6.35

Net Increase I Decrease In
CAS H & CASH EQUIVALENTS ( A + B + C ) 0.03 0.01
Cash & Cash Equivalents - Opening Balance 0 .22 02 1
Cash & Cash Eau ivalents • Closi na Balance 0.25 0.22

ter's Polyu,cks Limite d

rt:f:v. I./t!~

~as: \ , ,~
C\ "* f7! ;.>,

Place: Navi Mumbai ~\:-- . b nhaiya la l Basot ia
.. ". ~

Dat e: 11th May 2022 ·~<tt3 1N-.J. hole Time Director

Regd . Office : Unit No. 1401 , Real Tech Park , Plot No. 39/2 , Sector No. 30A, Vashi , Navi Mumba i· 400 703.
Telefax .: 022·27812035· E-mailID : planters1111@gmai l.com.Web :www.planterspolysacks.com

CIN : L19129MH1965PLC243116



/
BANSILAL SHAH -& Co.

. Chartered Accountants
2nd Floor, MeeraComplex. I Sardarpura, Udaipur, Rajasthan - 313001

Auditor's Report on . Quarterly Financial Results and Year to Date Financial Results of
Planter's Polysacks Limited Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

'-" 1 '.

O'
i ,' ;'.

To
Board of Directors,
Planter's Polysacks Limited

We have audited the accompanying statement of quarterly financial results of Planter's Polysacks
Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 and for the year ended March 31, 2022,
attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ('the Regulation'),
read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5,2016.

-..
',. 'f

- ~ ..
.

This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board
of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial Statements based on our review of
the financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 which was prepared in accordance with the
recognition and measuremen t principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 34 Interim
Financial Reporti ng, spec ified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules
issued thereunder and accounting principles generally accepted in India; our audit of the annual
standalone financial statements as at March 31, 2022 and for the year ended March 31, 2022; and the
relevant requirements of the Regul ation and the circular.

..-;

We conducted our audit in accord ance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those
s tanda rds requ ire that we plan and perform the aud it to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financi al resul ts are free of ma terial misstatement(s). An audit includes examining,' on a test basis,
ev iden ce supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also includes assessing the
accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe that our audit
provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

.:.':.
: .

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us these
quarterly Ind AS financial results as well as the year-to-date results:

i. are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5 July 2016
in this regard; and

~. :'.

ii. give a true and fair view of the net loss and other financial information for the quarter ended
March 31, 2022 and for the year ended March 31, 2022.

For Bansilal Shah & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRN No. 000384W

_~'o.LDoeshKlimar Jain
Partner

~embershipNo. 075906
UDIN: '22075906AITWK:Y3261
Place: Mumbai
Date: 11.05.2022

r .'.

Scanned with CamScanner




